Archived version from NCDOCKS Institutional Repository http://libres.uncg.edu/ir/asu/
Limitations And Benefits Of ARISA Intra-Genomic
 Diversity Fingerprinting
By: Radu Popa, Rodica Popa, Matthew J. Marshall, Hien Nguyen,
Bradley M. Tebo, & Suzanna Brauer
Abstract
Monitoring diversity changes and contamination in mixed cultures and simple microcosms is challenged by fast
community structure dynamics, and the need for means allowing fast, cost-efficient and accurate identification of

Automated rRNA Intergenic Spacer Analysis (ARISA) is a high resolution
repetitive PCR fingerprintingmethod based on the size variability of the
Table 1
Strains used in this study (nomenclature after Fredrickson et al., 2008).
A B C A B C
1 Shewanella oneidensis MR1 a 27 Shewanella sp. HRCR1(1A) b
2 Shewanella amazonensis SB2B a 28 Shewanella sp. HRCR2(1B) b
3 Shewanella baltica OS155 a 29 Shewanella sp. HRCR3(1C) b
4 Shewanella frigidimarina NCIMB400′ a 30 Shewanella sp. HRCR4(2A) b
5 Shewanella denitrificans OS217 a 31 Shewanella sp. HRCR5(2B) b
6 Shewanella loihica PV4 a 32 Shewanella sp. HRCR5(2B) b
7 Shewanella putrefaciens 200′ a 33 Shewanella sp. HRCR7(3A) b
8 Shewanella putrefaciens CN32 a 34 Shewanella sp. HR R8(3B) b
9 Shewanella sp. MR7 a 35 Shewanella sp. HRCR9(3C) b
10 Shewanella sp. PV4 a 36 Shewanella sp. HRCR10(4A) b
11 Shewanella frigidimarina NCIMB400″ a 37 Shewanella sp. HRCR11(4B) b
12 Shewanella baltica OS195 a 38 Shewanella sp. HRCR12(4C) b
13 Shewanella sp. MR4 a 39 Shewanella sp. HRCR13(5A) b
14 Shewanella sp. L1250 a 40 Shewanella sp. HRCR14(5B) b
15 Shewanella putrefaciens 200″ a 41 Shewanella sp. HRCR15(5C) b
16 Shewanella sp. W3-18-1 a 42 Shewanella sp. HRCR18(4D) b
17 Shewanella sp. ANA-3 a 43 Shewanella sp. HRCR19(5D) b
21 Shewanella sp. HRCR21 b 44 Shewanella sp. HRCR20(5E) b
22 Shewanella sp. HRCR22 b 45 Shewanella sp. OGI(A) c
23 Shewanella sp. HRCR23 b 46 Shewanella sp. OGI45 c
24 Shewanella sp. HRCR24 b 47 Shewanella sp. OGI c
25 Shewanella sp. HRCR25 b 48 Shewanella sp. OGI 104 c
26 Shewanella sp. HRCR26 b 50 E. coli CFT073 d
(A) Strain number in the PSU clone library. (B) Species and strain according to the
source culture collection. (C) Source: (a) University of Southern California; (b) Pacific
Northwest National Laboratory; (c) OGI School of Science and Engineering at Oregon
Health and Sciences University; (d) ATCC. Strains # 34 and 50 do not belong to the